DOCKETED	
Docket Stamp Updated:	4/25/2019 8:30:44 AM
Docket Number:	18-IRP-01
Project Title:	Integrated Resource Plan
TN #:	227854
Document Title:	2018 IRP Submittal Letter Turlock Irrigation District
Description:	*** THIS DOCUMENT SUPERSEDES TN 227851 ***
Filer:	Patty Paul
Organization:	Turlock Irrigation District
Submitter Role:	Applicant
Submission Date:	4/25/2019 8:29:25 AM
Docketed Date:	4/25/2019

DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	18-IRP-01
Project Title:	Integrated Resource Plan
TN #:	227854
Document Title:	2018 IRP Submittal Letter Turlock Irrigation District
Description:	*** THIS DOCUMENT SUPERSEDES TN 227851 ***
Filer:	Patty Paul
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	4/25/2019 8:29:02 AM
Docketed Date:	4/25/2019



April 24, 2019

Mr. Paul Deaver California Energy Commission 1516 9th Street Sacramento, CA 95814

Re: Turlock Irrigation District's Integrated Resource Plan 2018-2030

Dear Mr. Deaver:

Attached is Turlock Irrigation District's ("TID") Integrated Resource Plan for the calendar years 2018-2030 ("IRP") and related supporting tables. The IRP was adopted by TID's Board of Directors during the public meeting held on December 4, 2018.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

 Willie Manuel Resource Planning Department Manager wgmanuel@tid.org (209) 883-8348